: R-355-2016
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY  |P2* May 12, 2016 Original: R-460-2015
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Project: Town Branch Trial Mid Block Contract # 139-2015
Page 1 0f 3 Location: Old Frankfort Pike and McCo
To (Contractor): Contract No. 139-2015
EA Partners
311 Wall Street Original Contract Amt. $81,500.00
Lexington, KY 40513 Cumulative Amount of $0.00
Previous Change Orders ’
Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $81,500.00
Contract Mod No. 1

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order
Item | Description of c_hanges-qt_:antities, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.
See Attached Sheet
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $10,100.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $10,100.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $91,600.00
Percent Change - This Change Order 12.39%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 12.39%
The time provided for the cgmpletign in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended by___fp/ & Lere Jie/iB (Proj. Engr.) Date__S/24 /e
Accepted b —z e (Contractor) Date =S 4

Approveeby -
Approved by Al"’

Approved by

R (Director) Date_5/Z6/l6
(Commissioner) Date (0

(Mayor or CAO) Date




000010} $ 2oud JoeJjuOD Ul (sealoul) 19N
]
. 3 2se3109p |80 ]
1
- $ . $
. $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ . $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- 3 - $ ywad Juswyoeoous
- $ - $ D1AM uielqo pue ‘sueld uonezijeubis
0000101 s - $|{oooot0L L ST aiedeaid ‘sisfjeue jueliem leubis oyjen wioed| aav | 1
“om:coom “__hmwmw_oc_ uom:cooww__%mmwbwo SoUd HUN Aguend | swun sabueyo o uopduose \M_m_%< .Hmu_
‘suoneoyioads pue suejd 10e)U09 3y} wod sabueyd Buimo)|o) ayy yum Aldwod o} paysanbal Agaiay aie noA
Buissoi) ¥o0|g PIA [EUL Youelg umo | ‘ ;109o1dg
GL0c-6€EL ‘# LOVHINOD ¢ Jo z abed
I # PO Joenuo) NOILVYIIdIAON LOVYLNOD
9L0z ‘zL Aew -31va LINIJANNYIAOO ALNNOD NVENN FL1IIAVI-NOLONIX3IT




Page 3 of 3

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

PROJECT: Town Branch Trail Mid Block Crossing

CONTRACT NO.: 139-2015

CONTRACT MOD: 1

N

Necessity for change: Scope change

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?  Yes _X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completior;ﬁ;\i;ﬁ%f ;

(o4

Maygr

Date




CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

CM #1

Project Name Town Branch Trail Mid Block Crossing Project
Contractor: EA Partners
Contract Number and Date: 139-2015 July 7, 2015
Responsible LFUCG Division: Engineering

CONTRACT AND MODIFICATION DETAILS
A. Original Contract Amount: 81,500.00

Next Lowest Bid Amount:

NA
B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase:
C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases: 81,500.00
D. Amended Contract Amount: 81,500.00
E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders: 0.00 0.0%
(Line E / Line D)

F. Amount of This Change Order:

G. Total Contract Amount:

10,100.00 12.4%

(Line F/Line D)

91,600.00

SIGNATURES

Project Manager:

(o>
oyt

Reviewed by: AS 4

Division Director:

Date: _SZZJJLQ
Date: 572; /6

Date: 5 26(16

pi




