LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Dete: August 24, 2021

GOVERNMENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Project: Town Branch Trail Crossing
Page 1 of 3 Location: McConneli Springs Rd.
To (Contractor): N 1392015
EA Partners Contract No. 9
3111 Wall St#1 Criginal Contract Amt. $81,500.00

Lexington, KY 40513

Cumulative Amount of

Previous Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous o
12.39%

Change Orders "

Total Contract Amount Prior

to this Change Order p21.600.00

Contract Mod No. 2

$10,100.00

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order
=Zm%.. Description of n.”mn_‘%hwmmmwhﬁwwn Mﬂ.ﬁ prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
See Attached Sheet
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $39,295.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $39,295.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $130,895.00
Percent Change - This Change Order 48.21%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 60.61%
The time provided for the completion :w»:m contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended by ot e 4 (Proj. Engr.) Date_ R~ 2%~ 2\

(Contractor) Date_ G- 17- 2-|
(Director) Date |
(Commissioner) Date 9/23/2 1
Approved by (Mayor or CAO) Date

Approved by




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: November 8. 2017
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod # 2
Page 2 of 3 CONTRACT #: 139-2015
Project: Town Branch Trail Crossing
You are hereby requested to comply with the fallowing changes from the contract plans and specifications;

_” M_ >%mcr\ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Umo_.mmm_“mﬂ_moo::mﬁ _=Qmmmw_.ﬁ mo ehtraet
1 Add _|Preliminary Design Revisions LS 1 $ 15,200.00 | $ - $ 15,200.00
2 Add_|Final Design Revisions LS 1 $ 2409500 % - 1% 24,095.00

$ - |8 =
$ - 1% =
$ - $ =
$ - |3 -
$ - % -
$ - 18 -
$ - 1% -
$ - $ -
$ - $ S
$ - 18 -
$ - 1% -
$ - |3 .
$
_— L —
Total decrease
Total increase

Net (increase) in contract price

39,295.00




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: Town Branch Trail Crossing

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO.© 139-2015

CONTRACT MOD: 2

Necessity for change: Redesign to avoid right-of-way and utility conflicts. Will result in
lower total project cost.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended?  Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




)2 ) ,Z/ L 1ed Va - - 1100811 UOISIAIQ
W@Z)go :|eq = ,.__:/ Ya"/ m :Aq pamainay

]7 -1rz2- g :8req \g} Z

:1abeuepy 109l0.d

STHINLVNOIS
00'S68°0E $ JUnoLWY JOBJUOD [BJO] 9
(g eury /< eur)
%28 00°562'6¢ $ :1apio 8bueyd sIy| 1o wnowy "4
(qoeurr/3eur)
%¥clL 00°00L‘0L $ :$18pIQ) 8buey) SnolAsld || JO JUNoWY sAleINWNg g
00'005°L8 $ JUNOWY JOBJUOY) PapUsLLY [
$ :S9SBY JO SOIRUIB)|Y SNOIASIY [V 4O JUNOWY SAlRINWNY "D
$ 1958l J0 ajeuIs)|y pPelosleg Jo junowy ‘g
VN
JUNOWY pig 1S9MOT IXSN
00°00S°L8 $ JJUNOWY JoeaUOD) [euIBuQ Y

S7Iv.13d NOILVIIJIGOW ANV LOVHLINOD

Bunesuibug UOISIAIQ DN 2jqisuodsay

STOZ ‘STAINC  GLOZ-6EL :81e( PUE Jaqunp 1oBNU0D
sisupied v3 :10)08U0D

Buissou) [led] Yyouelg umo} awe jo9lold

8
=
o

WYOd AYOLSIH LODYVILNOD



